
Newsletter
Friday 12TH MAY 2023

This week has seen our Year 6 pupils really excel themselves in terms of their learning behaviour and attitude. They have worked hard and put in 100% effort and
made us all proud. Although we don’t have a great deal of additional news this week there are a couple of dates added for your information.

BOOK SALE

Our fantastic team of librarians are really keen to raise some money to buy some new books for our school library so we have decided to host a 50p book sale in the
last week of term (specific dates for Key Stage 1 and Key Stage 2 to follow). Please could we ask you to sort through your book collections at home and send in any
donations for the sale over the next two weeks. Please ensure any donations are in good condition with no missing pages!

We welcome feedback around aspects of our school. Please click the icon above to respond to the short survey which Ofsted will use when they visit our school.
Thank you

Keeping children safe on gaming platforms.
This is a great resource for parents and carers.
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YO6Ux7qfYXk

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
Check below for updates

DATE ACTIVITY

https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YO6Ux7qfYXk


Friday 26th May School closes for half term

HALF TERM HOLIDAY

Monday 5th June Children return to school

Tuesday 6th June School Council trip to the house of parliament
Police on site to mark children's bike free of charge 3.30-4.30

Wednesday 7th June Year 6 residential trip departs

Friday 9th June Year 6 residential trip returns

Monday 12th June Class photos

Wednesday 14th June New Reception starters evening for parents 6pm

Friday 16th June Non uniform day for Strensall Carnival donations

Thursday 22nd June Summer concert performance - details to follow

Friday 23rd June Trees sports am
Year 2-6 Sports day pm

Week Commencing 26th June New classes announced

Wednesday 28th June Year 6 transition day at Huntington
Children to spend time in their new classes

Friday 30th June Back up sports day

Monday 3rd July- Friday 7th July Sports week

Monday 3rd July EYFS reports out to parents

Tues 4th, Wed 5th and Thur 6th July EYFS parents evening appointments



Friday 14th July Disco night

Tuesday 18th July Reports out to parents
Year 6 Afternoon performance 1.30

Wednesday 19th July Year 6 Graduation event (including performance) 4.30 till 8.00

Friday 21st July Children break up at noon
FORW tuck shop open at the end of school

Monday 24th July and Tuesday 25th July Staff training days

SUMMER HOLIDAY

Monday 4th September 2023 Staff training day

Tuesday 5th September Children return to school

We will also add these dates to the school calendar on our website for your reference.

Have a great weekend
Best wishes
Donna Bedford

Headteacher


